## Shenzhen SwellPro Technology CO., LTD

5 Floor 2 Building ZhuoLin Industrial Park LiaoKeng Third Industrial park LangXin Community ShiYan Street Baoan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518000, China

Date: August 14, 2018

FCC ID: 2AQRL-SWP-I12

Model Number: Splash Drone 3, Splash Drone, Splash Drone 3 AUTO, Splash Drone 3 Fisherman

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **Shenzhen SwellPro Technology CO., LTD** hereby declare that our product (**Remote Control**) Model Number: **Splash Drone 3** will conduct FCC compliance testing, the DOC part in recognized test lab. (Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.)

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

En Hu

(Signed)

Name / Title: Eric Hu / CEO

Company: Shenzhen SwellPro Technology CO., LTD

Address: 5 Floor 2 Building ZhuoLin Industrial Park LiaoKeng Third Industrial park LangXin Community ShiYan Street Baoan District Shenzhen Guangdong 518000, China

Phone: +86-13902928931 Fax: +86 (755) 86622175

E-Mail: erichu@swellpro.com